COLLECTION

Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records
Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records
Office Holder Records
Office Holder Records
Office Holder Records
Office Holder Records
Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records
Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records

SERIES 1: TONYA REYES URANGA

Series:

7th District:

7th District:

7th District:

7th District:

7th District:

7th District:

7th District:

7th District:

7th District:

7th District:

7th District:
7th District:

7th District:
7th District:
7th District:
7th District:
7th District:
7th District:

7th District:
7th District:

7th District:

7th District:

Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga

Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga

Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga

Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga

Tonya Reyes Uranga

Tonya Reyes Uranga

BOX# FOLDER # Title

S [

=

10

11
12

13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20

21

22

Admiral Kidd Park Expansion

South Coast Air Quality Management District News
Clips & Newsletters

South Coast Air Quality Management District: Meeting
agendas and handouts

South Coast Air Quality Management District: Proposals
South Coast Air Quality Management District:
Proposals, agendas, handouts, budget

South Coast Air Quality Management District: Proposal
#P2007-26

South Coast Air Quality Management District: "SOON"
program

Airport
California Contract Cities Association
Colorado Lagoon Restoration Project

Commission on Youth and Children
Create Long Beach

Daisy Lane Parade 2001-2003
Daisy Lane Parade 2004
Daisy Lane Parade 2005
Daisy Lane Parade 2006
Daisy Lane Parade 2007
Daisy Lane Parade 2008

Daisy Lane Parade 2009
Douglas Park Rezone Briefing

Downtown Long Beach Associates

Drug Issues



Office Holder Records
Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records
Office Holder Records
Office Holder Records
Office Holder Records
Office Holder Records
Office Holder Records
Office Holder Records
Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records
Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records

7th District:
7th District:

7th District:
7th District:
7th District:
7th District:
7th District:
7th District:
7th District:
7th District:

7th District:
7th District:

7th District:

7th District:

7th District:

7th District:

7th District:

7th District:

7th District:

7th District:

7th District:

7th District:

Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga

Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga

Tonya Reyes Uranga

Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga

Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga

Tonya Reyes Uranga

Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga

Tonya Reyes Uranga

23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33
34

35

36

37

Education and Schools (1)
Education and Schools (2)

Enterprise Zone, City of Long Beach

Environment - San Pedro Bay Clean Air

Environment - Solar Energy

Family Justice Center Alliance

Long Beach Federal Legislative Committee

Fire Services Review

Gas & Oil (1)

Gas & Oil (2) - Western States Petroleum Association
(WSPA)

Golden Shore Development (1)
Golden Shore Development (2)

Hispanic Elected Local Officials (HELO)
Historic Context Statement

Historic Preservation Element

Homeless

Housing: Sprinkler Issue

Housing Development Company
Independent Cities Association (ICA)
Latin American Congress of Ports
Letters 2004-2005

Letters 2006



Office Holder Records
Office Holder Records
Office Holder Records
Office Holder Records
Office Holder Records
Office Holder Records
Office Holder Records
Office Holder Records
Office Holder Records
Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records
Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records
Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records
Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records
Office Holder Records

7th District:
7th District:
7th District:
7th District:
7th District:
7th District:
7th District:
7th District:
7th District:
7th District:

7th District:
7th District:

7th District:

7th District:

7th District:
7th District:

7th District:

7th District:

7th District:

7th District:

7th District:
7th District:

7th District:

7th District:
7th District:

Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga

Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga

Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga

Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga

Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga

Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga

Tonya Reyes Uranga

Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga

NDNDNDNDN

NN

[e0]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19

20

21

22
23

24

25

26

27

28
29

30

31
32

Letters 2007

Letters 2008 (1) Jan. - April

Letters 2008 (2) May - Dec.

Letters 2008 (3) check cashing issue
Letters 2008 (4) church expansion issue

Letters 2009 (1) Jan. - July
Letters 2009 (2) Aug. - Dec.
Letters 2010

Letters - Parking Complaint

Memos, Agendas & Minutes

Municipal Code
National Latino Congreso

League of California Cities

League of California Cities - Latino Caucus

National League of Cities

League of United Latin American Citizens (LULAC)
National Association to Insure a Sound Controlled
Environment (N.O.I.S.E.)

National Association of Latino Elected and Appointed
Officials (NALEO)

Neighborhood Leaders

Port Efficiency - PierPass

Superstore / Big Box Retail Ordinance Research (1)
Superstore / Big Box Retail Ordinance Research (2)

Superstore / Big Box Retail Ordinance Research (3)

Superstore / Big Box Retail Ordinance Research (4)
Superstore / Big Box Retail Ordinance Research (5)



Office Holder Records
Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records

Office Holder Records

7th District:
7th District:

7th District:

7th District:

7th District:

7th District:

7th District:

Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga

Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga
Tonya Reyes Uranga

Tonya Reyes Uranga

N

33
34

35

36

37

38

39

Transportation - Caltrans
Transportation - Long Beach Transit

[-710 Corridor Neighborhoods (1)
[-710 Corridor Neighborhoods (2)
Wetlands - Los Cerritos

Willow Center Development

Youth Employment in Long Beach



Description

Meeting agendas, notes, minutes, etc. relating to the Admiral Kidd Park expansion
Photocopies of newspaper clippings, Cal. EPA Air Resources Board report, letters and
correspondence related to AQMD

Agendas, PowerPoint presentations, speeches, for Legislative, Technology, Administrative,
Board committee meetings

Request for "Carl Moyer Memorial Air Quality Standards Attainment Program (CMP)"
proposals, School Bus Replacement & Retrofit program, Investment Report

2007-2008 Budget, 2007 Air Quality Management Plan, meeting agendas and PowerPoint
slides, opposition statement to SCAQMD plan

Request for Proposals #P2007-26: Christian Life Church (3400 Pacific Ave) solar power fitting
Materials relating to the "Surplus Off-Road Opt-In for NOX" (SOON)

Correspondence about the Airport EIR, expansion and parking structure development.
Arrangements for CA Contract Cities Assoc. Seminar, 2006, and agendas, minutes, and
memos

Draft Environmental Impact Report "Executive Summary & Project Description - Colorado
Lagoon Restoration Project” and CD disc with document

Meeting agendas, minutes, and reports.
A copy of the cultural plan framework for "Create Long Beach" 10 year plan

Materials relating to the 2001, 2002, and 2003 "Daisy Lane Parade”
Materials relating to the 2004 "Daisy Lane Parade"
Materials relating to the 2005 "Daisy Lane Parade"
Materials relating to the 2006 "Daisy Lane Parade"
Materials relating to the 2007 "Daisy Lane Parade"
Materials relating to the 2008 "Daisy Lane Parade"

Materials relating to the 2009 "Daisy Lane Parade"
A briefing to the City Council by Boeing re: Douglas Park rezone project.

Correspondence re: Press-Telegram Loft Project and the 2010 Annual Report

Correspondence and information about cannabis rules and regulations

Dates

2010

2006-2007

2006

2006

2007

2007

2008

2005-2009

2006-2008

2008

2006-2010
2009

2001-2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

2009
2009

2006, 2010

2006-2010



Materials related to dropout rates, Cabrillo High School Parent's Forum, Prop 82 (Preschool
for All Act), Success In Challenges group, and HR3132 (Safe Schools Improvement Act)
Report on Schools withing Council District 7, 2003-2004

Draft Environmental Impact Report - City of Long Beach Enterprise Zone

Economic analysis of the San Pedro Bay Ports Clean Air Action Plan

Correspondence about a possible plan to retrofit solar panels

Agendas, Powerpoint presentations, meeting notes for the Long Beach Family Justice Center
Alliance

Agendas and reports on the 2005 meeting of the LB Federal Legislative Committee

Final Report on the City of Long Beach Fire Services

Correspondence about Sound Energy Solutions, Liquified Natural Gas, BioDiesel
Information about WSPA conference 2006, Information about proposed amended rules for
gasoline dispensing

Environmental Impact Report style document about proposed Golden Shore development
Master Plan and Design Guidelines

Nominations Procedures for Annual Board Member Elections at the National League of Cities,
Congress of Cities

The City of Long Beach, Historic Context Statement prepared for the Department of Planning
and Building, Office of Historic Preservation

City of Long Beach, Historic Preservation Element 2010, prepared for the Department of
Development Services, Planning Bureau, Advance Planning Division

Draft - Within Our Reach: A Community Partnership to End Homelessness. Long Beach's 10-
Year Plan to End Homelessness

Letters and correspondence regarding a mandatory sprinkler rule for multi family buildings
Meeting agendas, minutes, memos, and plans for the Long Beach Housing Development
Company

Meeting materials for 2006 Independent Cities Association meetings

Itineraries, agendas, and travel arrangements for the 2005 Latin American Congress of Ports
convention, Rio de Janeiro, Brazil

Correspondence received from 2004-2005

Correspondence received during 2006

2002-2008
2004

2007
2007
2006
2008-2009
2005
2005
2003-2008
2006-2008

2010
2010

2006

2009

2010

2006

2007-2008

2007-2008

2005-2006

2005

2004-2005

2006



Correspondence received during 2007

Correspondence received from January through April of 2008

Correspondence received from May through December of 2008

Letters received during 2008 regarding check cashing facilities in Downtown Long Beach
Letters received during 2008 regarding the proposed Pacific Baptist Church expansion

Correspondence received from January through July of 2009
Correspondence received from August through December of 2009
Correspondence received during 2010

Letters received from a citizen regarding a parking complaint in Cal Heights
Various city memorandums, meeting agendas, and meeting minutes

Proposed 2011 Amendments to the Long Beach Municipal Code
Agendas and correspondence regarding the 2006 National Latino Congreso meeting

Meeting agendas, conference schedules, travel arrangements, invitations

Conference agendas, travel arrangements, meeting agendas and notes

Programs, agendas, travel arrangements, 2005/2006 conference, includes No Child Left
Behind (NCLB) task force meeting and Human Development steering committee

Travel arrangements, agendas, and report on the 2006 LULAC National Convention
Schedule and travel arrangements for the 36th Annual NOISE Conference & Aviation Noise
Symposium, 2006

Letters from, and about, the National Association of Latino Elected and Appointed Officials
(NALEO)

Meeting agendas, letters written by Reyes Uranga regarding donations to N.L. fundraiser
Information about "PierPass", a plan to reduce pollution, noise & traffic during peak traffic

Research and correspondence for Ordinance No-06-0440
"Final Report on Research for Big Box Retail/Superstore Ordinance"

Report on San Diego Big Box Retailer ordinance

"California Responses to Supercenter Development: A Survey of Ordinances, Cases and
Elections" prepared by the Public Law Research Institute at the Hastings College of the Law,
University of California

Manatt Law Offices response to the Long Beach "Superstore" Ordinance

2007
2008
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2009-2010
2005-2010

2010
2006

2005-2009

2005-2007

2005-2009
2006

2006

2005-2009

2006-2009

2005

2003-2008
2003

2004

2004
2006



Meeting agenda and documents from July 2005 "Quarterly Coordination Meeting"
Information about Long Beach Transit for the start of 2010, bus map, schedule, etc.

Information about the 1-710 Corridor Neighborhood development
[-710 Corridor Neighborhoods report, "Community Livability Plan"

Information and correspondence about the Los Cerritos Wetlands acquisition

Development proposal from Westland Industries for "Willow Center", located on Willow St.
between Daisy Ave. and Magnolia Ave.

Presentation slides for Workforce Development Bureau's City Council Workshop for "Youth
Employment in Long Beach"

2005
2010

2003-2010

2008

2005-2008

Unknown

2005



