SERIES 1: TONYA REYES URANGA

COLLECTION	Series:	BOX#	FOLDER #	Title
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	1	1	Admiral Kidd Park Expansion
				South Coast Air Quality Management District News
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	1	2	Clips & Newsletters
				South Coast Air Quality Management District: Meeting
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	1	3	agendas and handouts
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	70 District Town Day of House			On the Original Air On all's Management Birding Brown and
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	1	4	South Coast Air Quality Management District: Proposals
Office Helder December	7th District Towns David House	_	_	South Coast Air Quality Management District:
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	1	5	Proposals, agendas, handouts, budget
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	1	6	South Coast Air Quality Management District: Proposal #P2007-26
Cinec Holder Records	rui Biotrioti Torriya Noyee Granga			South Coast Air Quality Management District: "SOON"
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	1	7	program
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	1	8	Airport
Office Helder December	7th District Towns David House		_	Colifornia Contract Citics Association
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	1	9	California Contract Cities Association
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	1	10	Colorado Lagoon Restoration Project
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	1	11	Commission on Youth and Children
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	1	12	Create Long Beach
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	1	13	Daisy Lane Parade 2001-2003
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	1	14	Daisy Lane Parade 2004
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	1	15	Daisy Lane Parade 2005
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	1	16	Daisy Lane Parade 2006
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	1	17	Daisy Lane Parade 2007
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	1	18	Daisy Lane Parade 2008
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	1	19	Daisy Lane Parade 2009
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	1	20	Douglas Park Rezone Briefing
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	1	21	Downtown Long Beach Associates
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	1	22	Drug Issues

Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	1	23	Education and Schools (1)
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	1	24	Education and Schools (2)
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	1	25	Enterprise Zone, City of Long Beach
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	1	26	Environment - San Pedro Bay Clean Air
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	1	27	Environment - Solar Energy
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	1	28	Family Justice Center Alliance
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	1	29	Long Beach Federal Legislative Committee
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	1	30	Fire Services Review
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	1	31	Gas & Oil (1)
Office Holder Records	7 til District. Torrya Neyes Oranga	·	J1	Gas & Oil (2) - Western States Petroleum Associatio
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	1	32	(WSPA)
Office Holder December	7th District: Tanua Daves Hanne	4	22	Colden Share Development (1)
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	1	33	Golden Share Development (1)
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	1	34	Golden Shore Development (2)
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	1	35	Hispanic Elected Local Officials (HELO)
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	1	36	Historic Context Statement
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	1	37	Historic Preservation Element
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	1	Homeless
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	2	Housing: Sprinkler Issue
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	3	Housing Development Company
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	4	Independent Cities Association (ICA)
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	5	Latin American Congress of Ports
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	6	Letters 2004-2005
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	7	Letters 2006

Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	8	Letters 2007
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	9	Letters 2008 (1) Jan April
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	10	Letters 2008 (2) May - Dec.
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	11	Letters 2008 (3) check cashing issue
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	12	Letters 2008 (4) church expansion issue
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	13	Letters 2009 (1) Jan July
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	14	Letters 2009 (2) Aug Dec.
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	15	Letters 2010
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	16	Letters - Parking Complaint
	·			
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	17	Memos, Agendas & Minutes
	, , ,			, ,
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	18	Municipal Code
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	19	National Latino Congreso
	, , ,			
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	20	League of California Cities
	an area area area area area area area ar			
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	21	League of California Cities - Latino Caucus
	r in Diemon i enja i tejes eranga			
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	22	National League of Cities
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	23	League of United Latin American Citizens (LULAC)
5 11155 1 151451 1 1555145	r ur zieureu r errja r tejee eranga			National Association to Insure a Sound Controlled
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	24	Environment (N.O.I.S.E.)
5 11155 1 151451 1 1555145	r an zhanioù r en ya r te yez e ranga			National Association of Latino Elected and Appointed
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	25	Officials (NALEO)
Cinco Ficiaci Ficociac	7 til Blothet. Terrya rteyes eranga		20	omorate (1111229)
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	26	Neighborhood Leaders
Cilico Ficiaci Ficociac	7 til Bibtilot. Fortya Hoyoc Granga			Tronginosiniosa Esaasio
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	27	Port Efficiency - PierPass
Office Floraer Records	7 til Biotilot. Torrya Neyes Granga			1 of Emoloney 1 lon dec
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	28	Superstore / Big Box Retail Ordinance Research (1)
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	29	Superstore / Big Box Retail Ordinance Research (2)
Since Holder Records	7 th Blothot. Torrya Royco Oranga		20	Caparators / Dig Box Notali Chamanac Noscalon (2)
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	30	Superstore / Big Box Retail Ordinance Research (3)
Since Holder Records	7 til District. Torrya Reyes Stariga		30	Supersions / Dig Box Netall Ordinance Nesearch (5)
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	31	Superstore / Big Box Retail Ordinance Research (4)
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	32	Superstore / Big Box Retail Ordinance Research (5)
Office Floraet Necolus	Tur District. Turiya Neyes Uraliga		32	ouperstore / Dig Dox Netall Ordinative Neseaton (3)

Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	33	Transportation - Caltrans
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	34	Transportation - Long Beach Transit
Office Helder Decords	7th Dietriet Tenus Deves Hannes	0	25	1.740 Couniday Najahhayhayda (4)
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	35	I-710 Corridor Neighborhoods (1)
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	36	I-710 Corridor Neighborhoods (2)
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	37	Wetlands - Los Cerritos
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	38	Willow Center Development
Office Holder Records	7th District: Tonya Reyes Uranga	2	39	Youth Employment in Long Beach

Description	Dates
Meeting agendas, notes, minutes, etc. relating to the Admiral Kidd Park expansion	2010
Photocopies of newspaper clippings, Cal. EPA Air Resources Board report, letters and	
correspondence related to AQMD	2006-2007
Agendas, PowerPoint presentations, speeches, for Legislative, Technology, Administrative,	
Board committee meetings	2006
Request for "Carl Moyer Memorial Air Quality Standards Attainment Program (CMP)"	
proposals, School Bus Replacement & Retrofit program, Investment Report	2006
2007-2008 Budget, 2007 Air Quality Management Plan, meeting agendas and PowerPoint	
slides, opposition statement to SCAQMD plan	2007
Request for Proposals #P2007-26: Christian Life Church (3400 Pacific Ave) solar power fitting	2007
Materials relating to the "Surplus Off-Road Opt-In for NOx" (SOON)	2008
Correspondence about the Airport EIR, expansion and parking structure development.	2005-2009
Arrangements for CA Contract Cities Assoc. Seminar, 2006, and agendas, minutes, and	
memos	2006-2008
Draft Environmental Impact Report "Executive Summary & Project Description - Colorado	
Lagoon Restoration Project" and CD disc with document	2008
Meeting agendas, minutes, and reports.	2006-2010
A copy of the cultural plan framework for "Create Long Beach" 10 year plan	2009
Materials relating to the 2001, 2002, and 2003 "Daisy Lane Parade"	2001-2003
Materials relating to the 2004 "Daisy Lane Parade"	2004
Materials relating to the 2005 "Daisy Lane Parade"	2005
Materials relating to the 2006 "Daisy Lane Parade"	2006
Materials relating to the 2007 "Daisy Lane Parade"	2007
Materials relating to the 2008 "Daisy Lane Parade"	2008
Materials relating to the 2009 "Daisy Lane Parade"	2009
A briefing to the City Council by Boeing re: Douglas Park rezone project.	2009
A briefing to the Oity Council by Boeing Te. Bouglas Fair Tezone project.	2009
Correspondence re: Press-Telegram Loft Project and the 2010 Annual Report	2006, 2010
Correspondence and information about cannabis rules and regulations	2006-2010

Materials related to dropout rates, Cabrillo High School Parent's Forum, Prop 82 (Preschool for All Act), Success In Challenges group, and HR3132 (Safe Schools Improvement Act)	2002-2008
Report on Schools withing Council District 7, 2003-2004	2002-2008
Report on Schools withing Council District 1, 2003-2004	2004
Draft Environmental Impact Report - City of Long Beach Enterprise Zone	2007
Economic analysis of the San Pedro Bay Ports Clean Air Action Plan	2007
Correspondence about a possible plan to retrofit solar panels	2006
Agendas, Powerpoint presentations, meeting notes for the Long Beach Family Justice Center Alliance	2008-2009
Agendas and reports on the 2005 meeting of the LB Federal Legislative Committee	2005
Final Report on the City of Long Beach Fire Services	2005
Correspondence about Sound Energy Solutions, Liquified Natural Gas, BioDiesel	2003-2008
Information about WSPA conference 2006, Information about proposed amended rules for gasoline dispensing	2006-2008
Environmental Impact Report style document about proposed Golden Shore development	2010
Master Plan and Design Guidelines	2010
Nominations Procedures for Annual Board Member Elections at the National League of Cities, Congress of Cities	2006
The City of Long Beach, Historic Context Statement prepared for the Department of Planning and Building, Office of Historic Preservation	2009
City of Long Beach, Historic Preservation Element 2010, prepared for the Department of Development Services, Planning Bureau, Advance Planning Division	2010
Draft - Within Our Reach: A Community Partnership to End Homelessness. Long Beach's 10- Year Plan to End Homelessness	2006
Letters and correspondence regarding a mandatory sprinkler rule for multi family buildings	2007-2008
Meeting agendas, minutes, memos, and plans for the Long Beach Housing Development Company	2007-2008
Meeting materials for 2006 Independent Cities Association meetings	2005-2006
Itineraries, agendas, and travel arrangements for the 2005 Latin American Congress of Ports convention, Rio de Janeiro, Brazil	2005
Correspondence received from 2004-2005	2004-2005
Correspondence received during 2006	2006

Correspondence received during 2007	2007
Correspondence received from January through April of 2008	2008
Correspondence received from May through December of 2008	2008
Letters received during 2008 regarding check cashing facilities in Downtown Long Beach	2008
Letters received during 2008 regarding the proposed Pacific Baptist Church expansion	2008
Correspondence received from January through July of 2009	2009
Correspondence received from August through December of 2009	2009
Correspondence received during 2010	2010
Letters received from a citizen regarding a parking complaint in Cal Heights	2009-2010
√arious city memorandums, meeting agendas, and meeting minutes	2005-2010
Proposed 2011 Amendments to the Long Beach Municipal Code	2010
Agendas and correspondence regarding the 2006 National Latino Congreso meeting	2006
Meeting agendas, conference schedules, travel arrangements, invitations	2005-2009
Conference agendas, travel arrangements, meeting agendas and notes	2005-2007
Programs, agendas, travel arrangements, 2005/2006 conference, includes No Child Left	
Behind (NCLB) task force meeting and Human Development steering committee	2005-2009
Travel arrangements, agendas, and report on the 2006 LULAC National Convention	2006
Schedule and travel arrangements for the 36th Annual NOISE Conference & Aviation Noise	
Symposium, 2006	2006
Letters from, and about, the National Association of Latino Elected and Appointed Officials	
NALEO)	2005-2009
Meeting agendas, letters written by Reyes Uranga regarding donations to N.L. fundraiser	2006-2009
nformation about "PierPass", a plan to reduce pollution, noise & traffic during peak traffic	2005
Research and correspondence for Ordinance No-06-0440	2003-2008
Final Report on Research for Big Box Retail/Superstore Ordinance"	2003
Report on San Diego Big Box Retailer ordinance	2004
California Responses to Supercenter Development: A Survey of Ordinances, Cases and	
Elections" prepared by the Public Law Research Institute at the Hastings College of the Law,	
University of California	2004
Manatt Law Offices response to the Long Beach "Superstore" Ordinance	2006

Meeting agenda and documents from July 2005 "Quarterly Coordination Meeting"	2005
Information about Long Beach Transit for the start of 2010, bus map, schedule, etc.	2010
Information about the I-710 Corridor Neighborhood development	2003-2010
I-710 Corridor Neighborhoods report, "Community Livability Plan"	2008
Information and correspondence about the Los Cerritos Wetlands acquisition	2005-2008
Development proposal from Westland Industries for "Willow Center", located on Willow St.	
between Daisy Ave. and Magnolia Ave.	Unknown
Presentation slides for Workforce Development Bureau's City Council Workshop for "Youth	
Employment in Long Beach"	2005